Accounts Payable
To Be Paid Proof List

Board Meeting
May 1, 2023

Vendor Description
Alarm Detection Systems of IL
000060

Aurora Area Convention 003770
Aurora Fastprint 029610

Axon Enterprise, Inc. 051680

B & F Construction 015600

Brown & Brown Of lllinois, Inc.
000520

Cargill, Inc. 039780

Cintas Corporation 041590

City of Aurora 027870

Commercial Tire Services, Inc.
038680

Commonwealth Edison 000330

Core & Main 039040

Creekside Compost, LLC 467909

Description

Alarm Monitoring- PD, VH, PW/ May 2023 - J..

Alarm Monitoring- TPs/ May 2023 - July 2023
Total

Rodeway Inn Tax/ Feb 2023

Total

6" Meter Tags (1000)

Total

Axon License

Body Camera License

Body Cameras

Squad Cameras

Total

Plan Review- Park 88 Bldg A

Plan Review- Park 88 Bldg B

Plan Review- Randall Terrace Bldg Type 1-3
Plan Review- Randall Terrace Bldg Type 4
Plan Review- Randall Terrace Clubhouse
Plan Review- Randall Terrace Garage
Total

Notary- Stevens

Total

Road Salt

Total
First Aid Supplies

First Aid Supplies- PD

Towel & Rug Cleaning- PW Garage
Total

Water Sample Analysis- March 2023
Total

Flat Tire Repair

Squad Parts

Total

Silo Lighting/ 8 W State Street

Street Lights/ 4 S Willowway

Street Lights/ 19 N Lincolnway
Street Lights/ 1051 Kettle Ave

Street Lights/ 1200 Orchard Gateway
Street Lights/ 1600 Orchard Gateway
Street Lights/ 1802 Orchard Gateway
Street Lights/ 1901 Orchard Gateway
Street Lights/ Comiskey & Orchard
Street Lights/ Orchard & Oak

Street Lights/ Orchard & Orchard Gateway
Street Lights/ Orchard & White Oak
Street Lights/ Orchard Gateway & Deerpath
Water Tower- Electric

Total

Hydraulic Power Unit, Saw Chain
Total

Black Dirt
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Account
01-445-4520

60-445-4567

15-430-4752

60-445-4480

01-440-4510
01-440-4510
71-430-4870
71-430-4870

01-441-4276
01-441-4276
01-441-4276
01-441-4276
01-441-4276
01-441-4276

01-430-4799

10-445-4439

60-445-4799

01-445-4870
01-445-4520

60-445-4562

01-445-4511
01-440-4511

01-445-4660
10-445-4660
10-445-4660
10-445-4660
10-445-4660
10-445-4660
10-445-4660
10-445-4660
10-445-4660
10-445-4660
10-445-4660
10-445-4660
10-445-4660
60-445-4662

60-445-4870

01-445-4540

VILLAGE OF

NORTH
A AURORA

Crossroads on the Fox

Invoice No
98501-1028

183240-1024

Acct Name
Public Buildings..

Treatment Plant..

90% Tourism C.. 03252023
New Meters,rpr.. 39525
Equipment/IT M.. INUS148357
Equipment/IT M.. INUS148250
Equipment INUS148418
Equipment INUS148144
Inspection Servi.. 61273
Inspection Servi.. 61274
Inspection Servi.. 61413
Inspection Servi.. 61407
Inspection Servi.. 61419
Inspection Servi.. 61411
Misc. 11788231
Salt 2908128961
2908138241
2908164570
Misc. 5152288383
Expenditures 5152288388
Equipment 5153444784
Public Buildings.. 4152169779
Testing (water) 223518
Vehicle Repair .. 3330038005
Vehicle Repair .. 3330038744
Street Lighting 1047147081
Street Lighting .. 0146092024
Street Lighting .. 2985029045
Street Lighting .. 1083133047
Street Lighting .. 1344158042
Street Lighting .. 2579039064
Street Lighting .. 0562144049
Street Lighting .. 0835082016
Street Lighting .. 2313121105
Street Lighting .. 1875021089
Street Lighting .. 3147017028
Street Lighting .. 2963079050
Street Lighting .. 1776122038
Utility 1313136025
Equipment S348338

Streets & Alleys.. 23-04-3764

Inv Date
4/9/2023

4/9/2023

3/25/2023

4/13/2023

4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023
4/1/2023

3/27/2023
3/27/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023

4/4/2023

3/31/2023
4/4/2023
4/13/2023

4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/11/2023
4/11/2023

4/11/2023

1/26/2023
4/3/2023

4/7/2023
4712023
4/7/2023
4/6/2023
4/7/2023
4/7/2023
4/7/2023
4/6/2023
4/7/2023
4/7/2023
4/7/2023
4/7/2023
4/7/2023
4/10/2023

3/22/2023

4/17/2023

$1,320.00
$798.00
$2,118.00
$583.11
$583.11
$118.50
$118.50
$1,252.80
$468.00
$36,065.07
$16,904.15
$54,690.02
$17,068.17
$11,595.94
$2,236.20
$1,572.37
$895.50
$895.50
$34,263.68
$30.00
$30.00
$10,276.36
$6,115.49
$2,049.98
$18,441.83
$7.15
$7.15
$43.64
$57.50
$115.44
$361.00
$361.00
$263.00
$35.00
$298.00
$111.99
$84.09
$68.63
$26.06
$110.68
$98.62
$81.03
$52.57
$95.12
$185.90
$144.04
$77.73
$60.96
$104.06
$1,301.48
$10,392.55
$10,392.55
$319.00



Accounts Payable
To Be Paid Proof List

Board Meeting
May 1, 2023

Vendor Description
Creekside Compost, LLC 467909

DACRA Adjudication Systems
467842
Dave Hansen 468301

Drendel & Jansons Law Group
028580

Duke & Lee's Johnson's Garage &
Towing, Inc. 045190

Dynegy Energy Services 048750

Euclid Managers 049670

Feece Oil 031060

Fifth Third Bank 028450

Description
Total

Adjudication- March 2023
Total

APA National Conference Reimbursement

Total
Legal Srvcs- CommDev

Legal Srvcs- Gen, Fin, Admin/ Feb 2023

Legal Srvcs- Liquor/ Feb 2023
Total

Brakes- Truck #120

Coolant- Truck #144

Total

Well #4/WTP 2/8 - 3/8

Well #5/ETP 2/9 - 3/9

Well #6 2/6 - 3/6

Well #7 2/9 - 3/9

Well #8 2/7 - 3/7

Well #9 2/17 - 3/19

Total

Short-Term Disability- May 2023
Total

Diesel Fuel

Mid-Grade Fuel

Total

Arbor Day Tree Planting Giveaway/ 4AllProm..
Back Rack- Truck #148/ Backrack.com

Books (3) On SharePoint And Office 365 / Am..
Camtasia Video Editing Software/ Tech Smith

CD Sleeves/ Office Depot

Civic Leadership Academy/ NIU Outreach

Clothing- Admin/ 4Imprint

Clothing- PW/ 4Imprint

Clothing- Trustee/ 4lmprint

Coffee Creamer/ Office Depot
Computer Update- Gomez/ Microsoft
Concrete Blocks/ Ozinga Materials

CPESC License Renewal/ EnviroCert Internat..

Digital Clocks (2)/ Home Depot

Dinner At Conf- Hake, Schwickerath/ Cheese..
Dog Supplies- Zelda/ Pet Supplies Plus

DT Training Video/ EF Combatives
Earbuds- Bosco/ Amazon

Entry Level Police Officer Ad/ Facebook

Evidence Processing/ Harbor Freight
Evidence Processing/ Sirchie
External DVD Drive (2)/ Amazon

FE Exam Review Class/ Kaplan-Dearborn PPI

Food- Dept Meeting/ Randall Cafe
Gearbox- Truck #147/ Fleetpride

Account

01-440-4510

01-441-4370

01-441-4260
01-430-4260
01-430-4260

01-445-4511
60-445-4511

60-445-4662
60-445-4662
60-445-4662
60-445-4662
60-445-4662
60-445-4662

01-000-2057

71-000-1340
71-000-1340

01-445-4532
01-445-4511
01-430-4380
01-430-4420
01-440-4557
01-430-4380
01-430-4799
01-445-4799
01-410-4799
01-440-4411
01-440-4557
01-445-4530

01-445-4390
01-440-4870
60-445-4370
01-440-4799
01-440-4380
01-430-4420
01-440-4799
01-440-4557
01-440-4557
01-430-4420
01-445-4380
01-440-4390
01-445-4511
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A

Acct Name
Equipment/IT M..
Conferences & ..

Legal
Legal
Legal

Vehicle Repair ..
Vehicle Repair ..

Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility

Short-Term Dis..

Gas/Diesel Escr..
Gas/Diesel Escr..

Tree Service
Vehicle Repair ..
Training & Testi..
IT Supplies
Evidence Proce..
Training & Testi..
Misc.

Misc. Expenditu..
Misc. Expenditu..
Office Expenses
Evidence Proce..

Public
Grounds/Parks
Maint

Dues & Meetings
Equipment
Conferences & ..
Misc.

Training

IT Supplies

Misc.

Evidence Proce..
Evidence Proce..
IT Supplies
Training

Dues & Meetings
Vehicle Repair ..

VILLAGE OF

NORTH
AURORA

Crossroads on the Fox

Invoice No

DT 2023-02-1..

04112023

4854
4855
4856

079271
079301

14653112303..
14653112303..
14653112303..
14653112303..
14653112303..
14653112303..

04142023

3965057
3965058

BR032023-06
BR032023-09
DA032023-05
DA032023-10
JD032023-07
NS032023-06
NS032023-02
NS032023-01
NS032023-03
JD032023-05
MQ032023-05
BR032023-01
BR032023-02
BR032023-03
BR032023-04
BR032023-05
JL032023-02
SBZ032023-02
AH032023-03
DC032023-01
MQ032023-01
DA032023-04
SBZ032023-01
MQ032023-04
MQ032023-02
DA032023-02
BT032023-01
JG032023-06
BR032023-10

Inv Date

3/31/2023

4/11/2023

2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023

3/16/2023
3/20/2023

4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2023

4/14/2023

3/31/2023
3/31/2023

2/3/2023
3/17/2023
3/7/2023
3/20/2023
3/23/2023
3/22/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/1/2023
3/9/2023
3/17/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/28/2023
2/3/2023
3/17/2023
3/24/2023
3/22/2023
3/10/2023
3/2/2023
3/5/2023
3/8/2023
3/16/2023
3/7/2023
2/28/2023
3/19/2023
3/22/2023
3/22/2023

$319.00
$1,850.00
$1,850.00
$1,401.87
$1,401.87
$997.33
$1,550.25
$1,959.75
$4,507.33
$5,145.08
$599.00
$5,744.08
$9,864.21
$3,668.41
$2,864.29
$6,481.82
$6,360.42
$7,052.81
$36,291.96
$455.84
$455.84
$1,420.60
$4,798.36
$6,218.96
$390.85
$395.01
$90.83
$149.99
$17.61
$33.00
$149.78
$559.69
$102.90
$51.64
$1.06
$30.00
$70.00
$80.00
$300.00
$120.00
$189.95
$82.30
$28.75
$89.34
$199.99
$104.99
$19.61
$89.80
$39.49
$45.07
$345.00
$280.05
$1,551.18



VILLAGE OF

Accounts Payable NORTH
To Be Paid Proof List ‘ AU RORA

Crossroads on the Fox
Board Meeting

May 1, 2023
Vendor Description Description Account Acct Name Invoice No Inv Date

Fifth Third Bank 028450 High Tech Operator Course/ AWWA 60-445-4380 Training AHO032023-01 3/16/2023 $255.00

Hotel At Conf- Hake/ Country Inn & Suites 60-445-4370 Conferences & .. AH032023-05 3/23/2023 $343.14

Hotel At Conf- Schwickerath/ Country Inn & S.. 60-445-4370 Conferences & .. AH032023-06 3/23/2023 $343.14

Hotel Deposit/ Even Hotel 01-445-4370 Conferences & .. JL032023-01  3/15/2023 $11.40

|-Pass Replenishment- PW/ IL Tollway 01-445-4799 Misc. Expenditu.. SB032023-01  3/17/2023 $40.00

ILCMA Prof Development/ IL City County 01-430-4380 Training & Testi.. NS032023-05 3/10/2023 $35.00

ILEAS Conf Registration- Buziecki, McCoy/ IL.. 01-440-4370 Conferences & .. SBZ032023-03 3/22/2023 $300.00

Investigations App/ Apple.com 01-440-4555 Investigations JG032023-05 3/15/2023 $10.74

Investigations App/ TLO TransUnion 01-440-4555 Investigations JG032023-01  3/1/2023 $181.00

Investigations Background Program/ IN*Guar.. 01-440-4555 Investigations JG032023-02  3/2/2023 $40.00

Keurig Replacement/ Amazon 01-440-4870 Equipment JD032023-08  3/24/2023 $78.99

Lock Out Tool Repair/ Amazon 01-440-4511  Vehicle Repair .. DC032023-02 3/16/2023 $26.98

Lunch At Conf- Hake/ Subway 60-445-4370 Conferences & .. AH032023-04 3/23/2023 $15.08

Mourning Bands For Badges/ Hero's Pride 01-440-4160 Uniform Allowa.. JG032023-03  3/4/2023 $101.02

Mourning Bands For Badges/ National Duty S.. 01-440-4160 Uniform Allowa.. JG032023-04  3/7/2023 $299.19

Movie Rental- Movie In Park/ Swank Motion P.. 01-490-4759 Community Eve.. NS032023-04 3/6/2023 $720.00

New Motor For New Side By Side/ Maxim Po.. 01-440-4931 Vehicle Equip F.. JD032023-01  2/28/2023 $2,129.99

NPDES Elem School Handout/ Proj Energy S.. 01-445-4799 Misc. Expenditu.. BR032023-08 3/10/2023 $354.00

Pet Supplies- Zelda/ TactiPup 01-440-4799 Misc. JD032023-06  3/10/2023 $51.97

Power Supply For Dell Desktop/ Amazon 01-430-4420 IT Supplies DA032023-11  3/27/2023 $30.00

Shipping Return/ USPS 01-440-4505 Postage MQ032023-03 3/16/2023 $10.20

Solenoid- Truck 180/ Amazon 01-445-4511  Vehicle Repair .. BR032023-07 3/9/2023 $90.48

SSD Hard Drive For Dell Desktop/ Amazon 01-430-4420 IT Supplies DA032023-08 3/15/2023 $39.50

Steel Shelf Frame/ Menards 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant.. AH032023-02 3/16/2023 $54.11

Supplies For Cert Class/ Office Depot 01-440-4558 Emergency JD032023-02  3/1/2023 $99.87

Management  ;p032023-03  3/3/2023 $74.69

Toner/ Office Depot 01-440-4411 Office Expenses JD032023-04  3/8/2023 $506.93

UPS Replacement Battery/ Amazon 01-430-4420 IT Supplies DA032023-03 2/28/2023 $25.24

USB Bluetooth Dongle/ Amazon 01-430-4420 IT Supplies DA032023-09 3/19/2023 $23.93

USB Cable For Squad Printer/ Amazon 01-430-4420 IT Supplies DA032023-06  3/7/2023 $13.97

USB Floppy Drive For PD Evidence/ Amazon  01-430-4420 IT Supplies DA032023-07 3/12/2023 $26.98

USB Microphone/ Amazon 01-430-4420 IT Supplies DA032023-01  2/28/2023 $21.97

Total $11,962.39

Fox Metro 029650 New Service Inspections (2) 60-445-4480 New Meters,rpr.. 03312023 3/31/2023 $60.00

Total $60.00

Geneva Construction Co. 000530 Street Inspection- Chestnut, Locust, Spruce 21-450-4875 Capital Improve.. 60494-02 4/13/2023 $2,000.00

Water Main Inspection- Chestnut, Locust, Spr.. 60-460-4875 Capital Improve.. 60494-01 4/13/2023 $400,841.39

Total $402,841.39

Griffon Systems, Inc. 052520 Replacement Cameras (2) & Install 01-430-4510 Equipment/IT M.. 3916 4/24/2023 $2,010.00

Total $2,010.00

Grin And Wear It 047230 Face Painting, Balloon Animals- NA Days/ Re.. 15-430-4751 North Aurora D.. 423-019 3/1/2023 $1,000.00

Total $1,000.00

Griswold Feed & Seed Store Straw & Grass Seed 60-445-4568 Watermain Rpr.. 14694 4/3/2023 $198.00

001770 Total $198.00

Hach Company 014100 Reagents & Water Tests 60-445-4562 Testing (water) 13539860 4/11/2023 $1,036.41

Titrator Holder For Hypo Testing 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant.. 13497783 3/9/2023 $1,106.00

Total $2,142.41

Harmonic Heating & Air Filters (70) 1/24/23- PD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings.. -12786-3 1/24/2023 $1,418.00

Conditioning 047680 RTU 3 (2)- PD 01-445-4520  Public Buildings.. 1-13432-1 3/20/2023 $320.00

Total $1,738.00

Henderson Products, Inc. 044440 Plow Cables 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair .. 375856 4/10/2023 $283.39

Total $283.39

Industrial Door Company 044430 Door Repair- Salt Barn 01-445-4520 Public Buildings.. 119409 3/31/2023 $3,190.00
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Accounts Payable
To Be Paid Proof List

Board Meeting
May 1, 2023

Vendor Description

Industrial Door Company 044430

Description
Repairs To Openings- PW Garage
Total

Intergovernmental Personnel Benefit Dental Insurance- Admin/ April 2023

Cooperative 467637

Interstate Billing Service, Inc.
049760
Johnson & Buh, LLC 467744

JSN Contractors Supply 041440

Kane County Recorder 010600

Kimball Midwest 467916

KLF Enterprises 468387

Konica Minolta 024860

Les Perkowski 468415

Dental Insurance- CommDev/ April 2023
Dental Insurance- Employee/ April 2023
Dental Insurance- PD/ April 2023
Dental Insurance- PW/ April 2023
Dental Insurance- Water/ April 2023
Health Insurance- Admin/ April 2023
Health Insurance- CommDev/ April 2023
Health Insurance- PD/ April 2023
Health Insurance- Police Pension/ April 2023
Health Insurance- PSEBA/ April 2023
Health Insurance- PW/ April 2023
Health Insurance- Retirees/ April 2023
Health Insurance- Water/ April 2023
Life Insurance- Admin/ April 2023

Life Insurance- CommDev/ April 2023
Life Insurance- PD/ April 2023

Life Insurance- PW/ April 2023

Life Insurance- Water/ April 2023
Vision/ April 2023

Voluntary Life/ April 2023

Total

Exhaust Parts- Truck #186

Total

Legal Fees

Total

48" Steel Tile Probe

Blue Marking Flags (20)

Ear Plugs, Gloves, Scoop, Hose

Green Marking Flags (20)

Red Marking Flags (20)

Total

Recording Fee

Total

Hose End (4)

Total

19 S Lincolnway 10% Reimbursement
Fence Repair- 19 S Lincolnway

Total

Copier Maint- VH 3/1 - 3/31

Copier Maintenance- PD 3/1- 3/31

Copier Maintenance- PW Garage 3/2 - 3/28
Total
Sprinkler Overcharge Refund

Account
01-445-4520

01-430-4136
01-441-4136
01-000-2054
01-440-4136
01-445-4136
60-445-4136
01-430-4130
01-441-4130
01-440-4130
01-000-2055
01-430-4132
01-445-4130
01-000-2055
60-445-4130
01-430-4135
01-441-4135
01-440-4135
01-445-4135
60-445-4135
01-000-2056
01-000-2052

01-445-4511

01-440-4260

01-445-4870

60-445-4799

01-445-4870

18-445-4570

10-445-4661

01-441-4506

01-445-4510

19-480-4784
19-480-4784

01-430-4411
01-441-4411
01-445-4411
60-445-4411
01-440-4510

01-445-4411

60-320-3340

Page 4

A

Acct Name
Public Buildings..

Dental Insurance
Dental Insurance
Insurance Empl..
Dental Insurance
Dental Insurance
Dental Insurance
Health Insurance
Health Insurance
Health Insurance
Payroll Deducti..
PSEBA Health ..
Health Insurance
Payroll Deducti..
Health Insurance
Life Insurance

Life Insurance

Life Insurance

Life Insurance

Life Insurance

VSP - Employe..
Voluntary Life I..

Vehicle Repair ..
Legal

Equipment

Misc. Expenditu..
Equipment
Sewers Rpr & ..

Street Light Re..

Publishing

Equipment/IT M..

TIF Reimburse..
TIF Reimburse..

Office Expenses
Office Expenses
Office Expenses
Office Expenses

Equipment/IT
Maint

Office Expenses

Water Collectio..

VILLAGE OF

NORTH
AURORA

Crossroads on the Fox

Invoice No
119374

04202023-09
04202023-10
04202023-14
04202023-11
04202023-12
04202023-13
04202023-02
04202023-04
04202023-01
04202023-08
04202023-03
04202023-05
04202023-07
04202023-06
04202023-17
04202023-18
04202023-15
04202023-16
04202023-19
04202023-20
04202023-21

03312023

23NAURO1

86110-04
86110-02
86136

86110-01
86110-03

03312023

100906239

04182023
INV-062925

286246476-01
286246476-04
286246476-02
286246476-03
286246383
286246463
286246735
286252071
286253291
9009246927

04202023

Inv Date
3/31/2023

4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023
4/20/2023

3/31/2023

4/15/2023

3/27/2023
3/27/2023
4/5/2023

3/27/2023
3/27/2023

3/31/2023

3/30/2023

4/18/2023
4/18/2023

3/31/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
3/31/2023
4/1/2023

4/20/2023

$1,986.00
$5,176.00
$185.22
$82.92
$1,978.58
$929.13
$357.22
$201.66
$5,879.91
$5,199.14
$38,589.63
$4,121.48
$2,230.91
$13,712.12
$372.83
$10,051.95
$10.56
$8.80
$63.36
$24.64
$10.56
$753.40
$440.19
$85,204.21
$1,573.80
$1,573.80
$6,325.00
$6,325.00
$58.00
$279.00
$302.34
$279.00
$279.00
$1,197.34
$133.00
$133.00
$37.64
$37.64
$7,900.00
$1,000.00
$8,900.00
$21.21
$21.22
$21.21
$21.21
$71.15
$174.24
$71.15
$130.64
$35.01
$80.78
$647.82
$1,920.00



VILLAGE OF

Accounts Payable NORTH
To Be Paid Proof List ‘ AU RORA

Crossroads on the Fox
Board Meeting

May 1, 2023
Vendor Description Description Account Acct Name Invoice No Inv Date

Les Perkowski 468415 Total $1,920.00

Mary Licar 042420 Police Pension Board Meeting 4/18/23 01-410-4015 Pension Board-.. 04182023 4/18/2023 $50.00

Total $50.00

Menards 016070 Custodial Supplies 01-445-4421 Custodial Suppl.. 3828-01 3/31/2023 $20.44

01-445-4870 Equipment 3828-02 3/31/2023 $209.86

Pipe Material, Cleaning Supplies 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant.. 4101-01 4/5/2023 $142.52

Torch, Buckets And Lids 60-445-4568 Watermain Rpr.. 4101-02 4/5/2023 $168.11

Total $540.93

Motorola Solutions- STARCOM21 ~ STARCOM21- April 2023 01-440-4652 Phones and Co.. 73366202303.. 4/1/2023 $516.00

002980 Total $516.00

NAVSURFWARCENDIV 049890 Night Vision Pocket Scope Agreement NO016.. 01-440-4870 Equipment 014404870 4/11/2023 $600.00

Total $600.00

North Aurora NAPA, Inc. 038730 Air Filter 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair .. 436244 4/6/2023 $32.23

Brake Pads- 2006 Chevy 01-445-4511  Vehicle Repair .. 436507 4/11/2023 $37.58

Brake Pads, Rotters- 2014 Ford 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair .. 436512 4/11/2023 $860.50

Drain Plugs- 2014 Ford 01-445-4511  Vehicle Repair .. 436511 4/11/2023 $6.26

Filter- #195 01-445-4511  Vehicle Repair .. 436422 4/10/2023 $41.22

Filter- Ford 2012 01-445-4511  Vehicle Repair .. 436639 4/12/2023 $104.61

Filters- 2012 Ford 01-445-4511  Vehicle Repair .. 436595 4/12/2023 $35.84

Housing Thermostat, Smoke Detector 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair .. 436248 4/6/2023 $61.89

Squad Parts 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair 435179 3/22/2023 $32.79

and Maint 436080 4/5/2023 $188.82

Squad Parts- Squad #61 01-440-4511  Vehicle Repair .. 436142 4/5/2023 $14.99

Squad Parts- Squad #66 01-440-4511  Vehicle Repair 436100 4/5/2023 $39.35

and Maint 436102 4/5/2023 $39.35

Transmission Fluid (5) 01-445-4511  Vehicle Repair .. 436078 4/4/2023 $33.45

Truck Filter Kit- Truck #195 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair .. 436234 4/6/2023 $43.87

Truck Parts 01-445-4511  Vehicle Repair .. 436602 4/12/2023 $134.78

Total $1,707.53

Office Depot 039370 Office Supplies 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 30309732900.. 3/30/2023 $3.63

30402687400.. 4/7/2023 $25.18

30609273800.. 4/3/2023 $14.54

30694264600.. 4/5/2023 $12.14

30717932600.. 4/7/2023 $17.38

01-441-4411 Office Expenses 30309732900.. 3/30/2023 $3.63

30402687400.. 4/7/2023 $25.18

30609273800.. 4/3/2023 $14.54

30694264600.. 4/5/2023 $12.14

30717932600.. 4/7/2023 $17.39

01-445-4411 Office Expenses 303095455001 3/31/2023 $47.37

30309732900.. 3/30/2023 $3.63
